Copyright © 1993-2016 Infinova. All rights reserved. Appearance and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
1
VP190-DE is family of powerful long range continuous zoom thermal
cameras for OEM integration and long range security and surveillance
applications. VP190-DE allows long range observation and detection
using state of the art cooled and uncooled thermal imaging technology
and contrast enhancing image processing algorithms.
VP190-DE features one uncooled camera configuration (DE225) and

22 COMM SELECT1 Comm_Select (Default – RS232) Input
12, 13 PWR_IN Voltage Input Input
10, 11 PWR_IN_RTN Ground Input
24 Half/Full Duplex Mode
(default- Full duplex)
Half/Full mode for RS-485 (four wires/two wires) Input
21 Shield Ground Earth Input
Notes for VP190 – Cooled DE275, DE300, DE420, DE700
Default communication is RS232. RS422/485 communication can be achieved
by shorting pins #20 and #22.
Remote power off to the camera can be achieved by shorting pins 13 and 11.
Ordering information
All VP190-DE ship as a fully integrated system with camera, lens, and enclosure. A mating connector and backshell is also provided for camera
I/O connections. If required, an integrational cable can be ordered separately.
Model  Thermal Engine  Lens  Part Number (30Hz)  Part Number (9Hz)
DE225  UnCooled 17μ 640 x 480  Continuous Zoom 25-225mm VP190-DE225Z17V-0A020 VP190-DE225Z17V-0A029
DE275  Cooled 15μ 640 x 512  Continuous Zoom 19-275mm VP190-DE275Z15V-0A020 N/A
DE300  Cooled 15μ 640 x 512  Continuous Zoom 15-300mm VP190-DE300Z15V-0A020 N/A
DE420  Cooled 15μ 640 x 512  Continuous Zoom 21-420mm VP190-DE420Z15V-0A020 N/A
DE700  Cooled 15μ 640 x 512  Continuous Zoom 48.5-700mm VP190-DE700Z15V-0A020 N/A
Infinova Accessories
Camera Compatibility  Accessory  Part #
VP190 Uncooled
(DE225)
Integration cable (3m length)  GLJH0200A
115/230vac to 12VDC Outdoor Rated power supply (IP65)  880990LF
115/230vac to 12VDC Indoor Rated power supply  5U7A0020A
VP190 Cooled
(DE275, DE300, DE420, DE700)
Integration cable (3m length)  8L9H0190A
115/230VAC to 24VDC 5A Outdoor Rated UL power supply (IP65)  880575LF
Copyright © 1993-2016 Infinova. All rights reserved. Appearance and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
7
Shipping contents
Standard Order – VP190-DE
Fixed VP190 includes:
1) Thermal camera
2) Cable Mating Connector (not shown)
3) Software & Documentation CD containing:
User Manual
Test & Configuration Software
Optional Equipment:
4) 3m Integration Cable
VP190-DE Packaging (Standard Order)
Packaging may differ from shown
System general dimensions – ICD                                  VP190-DE225
System general dimensions – ICD                                  VP190-DE275
System general dimensions – ICD                                  VP190-DE300
Copyright © 1993-2016 Infinova. All rights reserved. Appearance and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
8
System general dimensions – ICD                                  VP190-DE420
System general dimensions – ICD                                  VP190-DE700
     WEIGHT: 8.5 [KG]